Keweenaw County Sheriff’s Office

December 2016 Monthly Report

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS

1 Larceny (Theft) Investigation

1 Fraud Investigation

2 Obstruction of Justice Arrests

1 Disorderly Person

1 Harassment/Threats/Stalking Investigation

3 Harassing/Unwanted Phone Calls/Text Messages Investigations
2 Suspicious Situation Investigations

TRAFFIC ACTIVITY

1 Driving While License Suspended Arrest
5 Traffic Citations

13 Traffic Verbal Warnings

1 Personal Injury Accident

13 Property Damage Accidents

2 Vehicles Off the Roadway (Without Damage)
1 Snowmobile/ORV Accident

2 Snowmobile/ORV Complaints

2 Hazardous Road Conditions

8 Motorist Assists

1 Reported Reckless Driver

1 Abandoned Vehicle/Parking Complaint

PATROL ACTIVITIES & OTHER COMPLAINTS

2 Domestic Disturbances




Other Family Problems Complaints

Snow Removal/Neighbor/Other Civil Complaint
Animal Complaints

Property Inspections

Double Fatal Structure Fire

1 Snowmobile Fire

4 Fire Inspections

1 Non-traffic Hazardous Condition
1 Natural Death

6 Welfare Checks

2 Medical Emergencies

1 Assist of Other Agencies

MILEAGE AND FUEL

Patrol mileage for the month: 8,563 miles

Total fuel usage: $529.15 paid - 112.9 gallons to be billed

FINANCIALS

Total monies turned in by this office to the Treasurer: $84.00

From Jail Room & Board $20.00
From Sheriff Services $18.00
From State Booking Fee $0
From Dog Licenses $4.00
From Livery Inspections $0
From Fingerprint Fees $42.00
From General Fund Refund $0
From Donations $0




Keweenaw County Sheriff’s Office

YEAR END REPORT

2016

The following list is respectfully submitted as a year end activity report, totaling some, but not
all of the complaints and calls for service that the Keweenaw County Sheriff’s Office received for

the year 2016.

Total Complaints for 2016: 1,141

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS

6 Criminal Sexual Assault Investigations
13 Assault Investigations
1 Arson Investigation

16 Burglary (B&E) Investigations
33 Larceny Investigations
15 Malicious Destruction of Property (Vandalism) Investigations

79 Fraud Reports

5 Narcotics Investigations

1 Minors in Possession Investigation

1 Family Crimes (Abuse/Neglect/Non-support) Investigation
2 Obstruction of Justice Investigations

13 Disorderly Person Investigations

17 Public Peace Investigations

9 Harassment/Threats/Stalking Investigations

3 Harassing Phone Calls/Text Messages Investigations
26 Trespassing Investigations

1 Conservation (lllegal Hunting) Investigation

4 Littering Investigations

14 Suspicious Shots/Explosions Investigations

71 Suspicious Situation Investigations

21 Non-Traffic Criminal Arrests




11

68

477

24

76

13

2

14

98

26

10

12

12

14

17

52

12

74

TRAFFIC ACTIVITY

Operating While Intoxicated Arrests
Driving While License Suspended Arrests
Other Traffic Citations Issued

Traffic Warnings Issued

Flee and Elude Situation

Personal Injury Accidents Investigated
Property Damage Accidents Investigated
Vehicles Off Roadway Without Damage Investigated
Accidents Involved a Hit and Run
Accidents Involved a Snowmobile or ORV
Fatal Snowmobile Accident

Hazardous Road Conditions
Snowmobile/ORV Complaints

Marine Complaints

Motorist Assists

Reported Reckless Drivers

Suspicious Vehicles Investigated
Abandoned Vehicles/Parking Complaints
Traffic Control/Parade Duties

VIN Inspections

PATROL ACTIVITIES AND OTHER COMPLAINTS

Domestic Disturbances

Other Family Problems Complaints

Snow Removal/Neighbor/Other Civil Complaints
Delinquent Minors Complaints

Dog Bites Investigated

Animal Cruelty Investigations

Other Animal Complaints




18

15

158

37

10

15

26

60

32

27

33

PATROL ACTIVITIES AND OTHER COMPLAINTS
(CONTINUED)

Mental Health Incidents

Mental Health Transports

Alarms Checked

Open Doors Found

Property Inspections

Items of Lost & Found Property

Fire Department Assists

Snowmobile Fire Reported

Fire Inspections Conducted

Double Fatal Fire Investigated
Non-Criminal Accidents (Bicycle) Investigated
Bicycle Accident was a Fatal

Non-traffic Hazardous Conditions Reported
Natural Deaths Investigated

Missing Persons Complaints (Later Found)
Welfare Checks

Emergency Messages Delivered

Medical Emergencies

Record Checks Conducted

Civil Papers Served or Posted

Security Details Performed

Assists of Other Agencies

Other Agency Assists KCSO




SNOWMOBILE PATROL

288 Hours of Snowmobile Patrol
2,589 Miles of Snowmobile Patrol

2,739 Contacts Made

9 Verbal Warnings Issued

3 Snowmobile Complaints Taken

2 Snowmobile Accidents Investigated
ORV PATROL

360 Hours of ORV Patrol
440 Contacts Made
9 Verbal Warnings Issued

2 ORV Complaints Taken

MARINE PATROL

148.5 Hours of Marine Patrol
926  Miles of Marine Patrol

74 Contacts Made

10 Marine Complaints Taken

2 Lost/Missing Boaters - Found After Search With the Coast Guard




MILEAGE AND FUEL

Patrol Mileage for 2016: 100,259 miles

Average Monthly Patrol Mileage: 8,355 miles

Total Fuel Usage: $4.969.96 paid - 1,547.46 gallons billed

Average Monthly Fuel Usage: $414.16 paid - 129.0 gallons billed
FINANCIALS

Total monies turned in by this office to the Treasurer: $7,820.51

From Animal Control $56.00
From Sheriff Services $636.71
From Jail Room & Board $3,215.00
From Livery Inspections $20.00
From Donations $2,500.00
From General Fund Refund $628.30
From Fingerprint Fees $668.50

From State Booking Fee $96.00




