Keweenaw County Sheriff's Office December 2016 Monthly Report

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS

	CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS
1	Larceny (Theft) Investigation
1	Fraud Investigation
2	Obstruction of Justice Arrests
1	Disorderly Person
1	Harassment/Threats/Stalking Investigation
3	Harassing/Unwanted Phone Calls/Text Messages Investigations
2	Suspicious Situation Investigations
	TRAFFIC ACTIVITY
1	Driving While License Suspended Arrest
5	Traffic Citations
13	Traffic Verbal Warnings
1	Personal Injury Accident
13	Property Damage Accidents
2	Vehicles Off the Roadway (Without Damage)
1	Snowmobile/ORV Accident
2	Snowmobile/ORV Complaints
2	Hazardous Road Conditions
8	Motorist Assists
1	Reported Reckless Driver
1	Abandoned Vehicle/Parking Complaint
	THE COMPLAINTS

PATROL ACTIVITIES & OTHER COMPLAINTS

2 Domestic Disturbances

- 1 Other Family Problems Complaints
- 3 Snow Removal/Neighbor/Other Civil Complaint
- 5 Animal Complaints
- 5 Property Inspections
- 1 Double Fatal Structure Fire
- 1 Snowmobile Fire
- 4 Fire Inspections
- 1 Non-traffic Hazardous Condition
- 1 Natural Death
- 6 Welfare Checks
- 2 Medical Emergencies
- 1 Assist of Other Agencies

MILEAGE AND FUEL

Patrol mileage for the month: 8,563 miles

Total fuel usage: \$529.15 paid - 112.9 gallons to be billed

FINANCIALS

Total monies turned in by this office to the Treasurer: \$84.00

From Jail Room & Board	\$20.00
From Sheriff Services	\$18.00
From State Booking Fee	\$0
From Dog Licenses	\$4.00

\$0

From Fingerprint Fees	\$42.00
i i o i i i i i ge. p i i i i e e e	

From General Fund Refund \$0

From Donations \$0

Keweenaw County Sheriff's Office

YEAR END REPORT 2016

The following list is respectfully submitted as a year end activity report, totaling some, but not all of the complaints and calls for service that the Keweenaw County Sheriff's Office received for the year 2016.

Total Complaints for 2016: 1,141

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS

6	Criminal Sexual Assault Investigations
13	Assault Investigations
1	Arson Investigation
16	Burglary (B&E) Investigations
33	Larceny Investigations
15	Malicious Destruction of Property (Vandalism) Investigations
79	Fraud Reports
5	Narcotics Investigations
1	Minors in Possession Investigation
1	Family Crimes (Abuse/Neglect/Non-support) Investigation
2	Obstruction of Justice Investigations
13	Disorderly Person Investigations
17	Public Peace Investigations
9	Harassment/Threats/Stalking Investigations
3	Harassing Phone Calls/Text Messages Investigations
26	Trespassing Investigations
1	Conservation (Illegal Hunting) Investigation
4	Littering Investigations
14	Suspicious Shots/Explosions Investigations
71	Suspicious Situation Investigations
21	Non-Traffic Criminal Arrests

TRAFFIC ACTIVITY

8	Operating While Intoxicated Arrests
11	Driving While License Suspended Arrests
68	Other Traffic Citations Issued
477	Traffic Warnings Issued
1	Flee and Elude Situation
24	Personal Injury Accidents Investigated
76	Property Damage Accidents Investigated
9	Vehicles Off Roadway Without Damage Investigated
5	Accidents Involved a Hit and Run
13	Accidents Involved a Snowmobile or ORV
1	Fatal Snowmobile Accident
27	Hazardous Road Conditions
14	Snowmobile/ORV Complaints
3	Marine Complaints
98	Motorist Assists
26	Reported Reckless Drivers
10	Suspicious Vehicles Investigated
12	Abandoned Vehicles/Parking Complaints
12	Traffic Control/Parade Duties
3	VIN Inspections
	PATROL ACTIVITIES AND OTHER COMPLAINTS
14	Domestic Disturbances
17	Other Family Problems Complaints
52	Snow Removal/Neighbor/Other Civil Complaints
8	Delinquent Minors Complaints
12	Dog Bites Investigated
2	Animal Cruelty Investigations
74	Other Animal Complaints

PATROL ACTIVITIES AND OTHER COMPLAINTS (CONTINUED)

7	Mental Health Incidents
2	Mental Health Transports
18	Alarms Checked
15	Open Doors Found
158	Property Inspections
37	Items of Lost & Found Property
10	Fire Department Assists
1	Snowmobile Fire Reported
4	Fire Inspections Conducted
1	Double Fatal Fire Investigated
2	Non-Criminal Accidents (Bicycle) Investigated
1	Bicycle Accident was a Fatal
6	Non-traffic Hazardous Conditions Reported
2	Natural Deaths Investigated
15	Missing Persons Complaints (Later Found)
26	Welfare Checks
3	Emergency Messages Delivered
60	Medical Emergencies
32	Record Checks Conducted
27	Civil Papers Served or Posted
3	Security Details Performed
33	Assists of Other Agencies
1	Other Agency Assists KCSO

SNOWMOBILE PATROL

288 Hours of Snowmobile Patrol
2,589 Miles of Snowmobile Patrol
2,739 Contacts Made
9 Verbal Warnings Issued
3 Snowmobile Complaints Taken
2 Snowmobile Accidents Investigated

ORV PATROL

360 Hours of ORV Patrol
 440 Contacts Made
 9 Verbal Warnings Issued
 2 ORV Complaints Taken

MARINE PATROL

- 148.5 Hours of Marine Patrol
- 926 Miles of Marine Patrol
- 74 Contacts Made
- 10 Marine Complaints Taken
- 2 Lost/Missing Boaters Found After Search With the Coast Guard

MILEAGE AND FUEL

Patrol Mileage for 2016:

100,259 miles

Average Monthly Patrol Mileage:

8,355 miles

Total Fuel Usage:

\$4.969.96 paid - 1,547.46 gallons billed

Average Monthly Fuel Usage:

\$414.16 paid - 129.0 gallons billed

FINANCIALS

Total monies turned in by this office to the Treasurer: \$7,820.51

From Animal Control

\$56.00

From Sheriff Services

\$636.71

From Jail Room & Board

\$3,215.00

From Livery Inspections

\$20.00

From Donations

\$2,500.00

From General Fund Refund

\$628.30

From Fingerprint Fees

\$668.50

From State Booking Fee

\$96.00